CSM_XS5_DS_E_13_4
1
Round Water-resistant Connectors (M12 Smartclick)
XS5
Round Water-resistive Smartclick
Connectors That Reduce Installation Work
• A newly developed lock mechanism that is compatible with round M12 connectors.
• Simply insert the Connectors, then turn them approximately 1/8 of a turn to lock.

SA: Spatter-resistant Cable
PR: Oil-resistant Polyurethane Robot cable
Ordering Information
Use this model number legend to identify products
from their model number. When ordering, use a mod-
el number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS5W-D42@-@81-@@
83 42 6 951 7
Cable specifications Cable
length L (m)
Cable outer
diameter (mm)
Straight/straight Angled/angled Minimum
order UL
Model
Fire-retardant, Robot
cable
1
6
XS5W-D421-C81-F --- 10
Yes
2 XS5W-D421-D81-F XS5W-D422-D81-F
53 XS5W-D421-E81-F ---
5 XS5W-D421-G81-F XS5W-D422-G81-F
10 XS5W-D421-J81-F --- 1
Oil-resistant Polyure-
thane Cable
2 XS5W-D421-D81-P ---
5
---5 XS5W-D421-G81-P ---
10 XS5W-D421-J81-P --- 1
Spatter-resistant
Cable
2
6.6
XS5W-D421-D81-SA ---
5 ---
5 XS5W-D421-G81-SA ---
Oil-resistant Polyure-
thane Robot cable
2
4.7
XS5W-D42B-D81-PR ---
5
---5 XS5W-D42B-G81-PR ---
10 XS5W-D42B-J81-PR --- 1
Cable specifications Cable
length L (m)
Cable outer
diameter (mm)
Straight (Socket)/
angled (Plug)
Angled (Socket)/
straight (Plug) Minimum
order UL
Model
Fire-retardant, Robot
cable
2
6
XS5W-D423-D81-F XS5W-D424-D81-F
5 Yes
5 XS5W-D423-G81-F XS5W-D424-G81-F
XS5
5
XS5F Connector Connected to Cable, Socket on One Cable End
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Note: Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cables (XS5F-D42@-@80-P) and Spatter-resistant Cable (XS5F-D421-@80-SA) have black covers. Fire-
retardant, Robot cable (XS5F-D42@-@80-F) have warm gray covers.
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
● Fire-retardant, Robot cable XS5F-D42@-@80-F
● Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable XS5F-D42@-@80-P
● Spatter-resistant Cable XS5F-D421-@80-SA
● Oil-resistant Polyurethane Robot cable XS5F-D42@-@80-PR
Straight
40.7
L (Cable length)
50
30 5M12 × 1
14.9 dia.
1
2
3
4
Brown
White
Blue
Black
Pin No. Cable color of
core sheath
Wiring Diagram for 4 Cores
L (Cable length)
25.3
28.3
50
30 5M12×1
14.9 dia.
Angled
Use this model number legend to identify products
from their model number. When ordering, use a mod-
el number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS5F-D42@-@80-@@
83 42 6 951 7
Cable specifications Cable length L (m) Cable outer
diameter (mm)
Straight Connectors Angled Connectors Minimum
order UL
Model
Fire-retardant, Robot cable
1
6
XS5F-D421-C80-F XS5F-D422-C80-F 10
Yes
2 XS5F-D421-D80-F XS5F-D422-D80-F
53 XS5F-D421-E80-F XS5F-D422-E80-F
5 XS5F-D421-G80-F XS5F-D422-G80-F
10 XS5F-D421-J80-F XS5F-D422-J80-F 1
Oil-resistant
Polyurethane Cable
2 XS5F-D421-D80-P XS5F-D422-D80-P
5
---5 XS5F-D421-G80-P XS5F-D422-G80-P
10 XS5F-D421-J80-P XS5F-D422-J80-P 1
Spatter-resistant
Cable
2
6.6
XS5F-D421-D80-SA ---
5 ---
5 XS5F-D421-G80-SA ---
Oil-resistant Polyure-
thane Robot cable
2
4.7
XS5F-D42B-D80-PR XS5F-D42C-D80-PR
5
---5 XS5F-D42B-G80-PR XS5F-D42C-G80-PR
10 XS5F-D42B-J80-PR XS5F-D42C-J80-PR 1
1. Type
F: Connector connected to cable,
socket on one cable end
2. Mating Section Form

retardant, Robot cable (XS5H-D42@-@80-F) have warm gray covers.
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
● Fire-retardant, Robot cable XS5H-D42@-@80-F
● Oil-resistant Polyurethane Cable XS5H-D42@-@80-P
● Spatter-resistant Cable XS5H-D421-@80-SA
Cable specifications Cable length L (m) Cable outer
diameter (mm)
Straight Connectors Angled Connectors Minimum
order UL
Model
Fire-retardant, Robot cable
0.3
6
XS5H-D421-A80-F XS5H-D422-A80-F
10
Yes
1 XS5H-D421-C80-F XS5H-D422-C80-F
2 XS5H-D421-D80-F XS5H-D422-D80-F
5
5 XS5H-D421-G80-F XS5H-D422-G80-F
Oil-resistant
Polyurethane Cable
0.3 XS5H-D421-A80-P XS5H-D422-A80-P 10
---2 XS5H-D421-D80-P XS5H-D422-D80-P
5
5 XS5H-D421-G80-P XS5H-D422-G80-P
Spatter-resistant
Cable
0.3
6.6
XS5H-D421-A80-SA ---
10 ---
1 XS5H-D421-C80-SA ---
L (Cable length)
44.7
50
30 5

Use this model number legend to identify products
from their model number. When ordering, use a mod-
el number from the table in Ordering Information.
XS5H-D42@-@80-@@
83 42 6 951 7
1. Type
H: Connector connected to cable,
plug on one cable end
2. Mating Section Form
D: DC
3. Connector Poles
4: 4 poles
4. Contact Plating
2: 0.4-μm gold plating
5. Cable Connection Direction
1: Straight
2: Angled
6. Cable Length
A: 0.3 m C: 1 m D: 2 m
G: 5 m
7. Connections
8: ➀ Brown, ➁ White, ➂ Blue,
➃ Black (Numbers inside circles
are terminal numbers)
8. Connectors on One End/Both Ends
0: One end
9. Cable Specifications
F: Fire-retardant, Robot cable
P: Oil-resistant Polyurethane
Cable
SA: Spatter-resistant Cable
XS5
7
XS5@ Eight-pole Connectors with Cables
Ordering Information
Pins and Cable Lead Colors
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Panel Cutout
Type Cable specification Cable connection
direction
No. of cable
cores
Cable length L
(m)
Applicable wire
gauge Model
Connector Connected to
Cable, Socket on One End
6.3 mm dia.,
AWG23 (0.25 mm2)
Structure: 0.08 mm/60 wires
Straight 10
2
---
XS5F-D821-DH0-R
5 XS5F-D821-GH0-R
10 XS5F-D821-JH0-R
Panel-mounting Plug --- --- --- --- AWG22 to AWG28 XS5M-D827-4
Pin No.
XS5F cable lead colors
➀ ➁ ➂ ➃ ➄ ➅ ➆ ➇
White Brown Green Yellow Gray Pink Blue Red
Ratings and Specifications Materials and Finishes
*1. XS5F only.
*2. XS5M only.
Rated current 1.5 A
Rated voltage 36 VDC

XS5R Y-Joint Plug/Socket Connectors
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Ordering Information
Note 1. Ask your OMRON representative about other specifications.
2. XS2G/XS5G Assembled Connectors with screw connections cannot be connected to both CN1 and CN2 at the same time.
Cable Connector Cable length (m) Model Minimum order
With cable
Connectors on both cable
ends
0.5 XS5R-D426-B11-F
10
1 XS5R-D426-C11-F
2 XS5R-D426-D11-F
5
3 XS5R-D426-E11-F
Connector on one cable
end
2 XS5R-D426-D10-F
5 XS5R-D426-G10-F
Cable Connector Cable length (m) Model Minimum order
With no cable Y-Joint Plug/Socket —
XS5R-D426-1
10
XS5R-D426-5
XS5R-D426-@11-F
Connectors on Both Ends (Y-Joint Plug/Socket)
1
2
3

Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Panel Cutout
Ordering Information
XS5P-D426-4 Rear-locking Socket with Solder Cup Pins XS5P-D526-4 Rear-locking Socket with Solder Cup Pins
XS5P-D427-4 Front-locking Socket with Solder Cup Pins XS5P-D527-4 Front-locking Socket with Solder Cup Pins
Type No. of poles Lock Cable length (m) Model Minimum order
With cable 4
Rear lock
0.5
XS5P-D426-5
10
Front lock XS5P-D427-5
Type No. of poles Lock Applicable wires Model Minimum order
Solder cup
pins
4

Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Panel Cutout
Ordering Information
XS5M-D426-4 Rear-locking Plug with Solder Cup Pins XS5M-D526-4 Rear-locking Plug with Solder Cup Pins
XS5M-D427-4 Front-locking Plug with Solder Cup Pins XS5M-D527-4 Front-locking Plug with Solder Cup Pins
Type No. of poles Lock Cable length (m) Model Minimum order
With cable 4
Rear lock
0.5
XS5M-D426-5
10
Front lock XS5M-D427-5
Type No. of poles Lock Applicable wires Model Minimum order
Solder cup
pins
4